ITEM NO.4 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 590/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 8227/1982

ASSAM RIFLES MULTI-PURPOSE CO-OP.SO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.11138/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 06-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mriganga dutta, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv. Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv. Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Issue notice on the application for Directions.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER