## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 590/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 8227/1982

ASSAM RIFLES MULTI-PURPOSE CO-OP.SO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 11138/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 01-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Dutta, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv. Ms. Miranda Soloman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Elza Bar, Adv. Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to seek instructions in the matter.

With reluctance, four weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 2.

Re-list on 12.09.2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER