w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 590/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 8227/1982 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-1996 in W.P.(C) No. 8227/1982 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

ASSAM RIFLES MULTI-PURPOSE CO-OP.SO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . SECRETARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 11138/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 15-03-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Dutta, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kr Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Pota Raju, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Indu Bhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Tewari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering that the order dated 24.01.1990 has not

Miscellaneous Application No. 590/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 8227/1982

been implemented, however, we requested the Solicitor General to assist the Court.

During hearing, he assures that after going through the documents and material supplied to him, he will seek instructions.

As requested by him, re-list the matter on 01^{st} April, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER