

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No.590/2021 in W.P.(C) No.8227/1982

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-1996
in W.P.(C) No.8227/1982 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

ASSAM RIFLES MULTI-PURPOSE CO-OP.SO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . SECRETARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 11138/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 194630/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 213183/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Dutta, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.
Ms. Nivedita Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Ld. A.S.G. (N.P.)
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Rajan Kr Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Pota Raju, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Tewari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 24.09.2024.

**(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**